





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/NGN.77/2019
Appellant : Sri Durgeswar Das

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Headmaster, Bumoraguri J.B. Bumoraguri,

PO- Hatizuzua, Dist.- Nagaon, Assam

Date of hearing : 28.08.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 28.08.2020

The appellant is absent without step.

The BEEO, Batadrava, Nagaon vide letter no. BEB/RTI/Pt-II/2014-15/978 dated 27.08.2020 informs that this Commission had passed an order on 27.11.2019 in case no. SIC/NGN.73/2019 for the same matter between the same two parties and the matter has already been settled. Further, he informs that he is unable to attend today's hearing for illness.

Since it is a duplicity of case, so no order is passed.

The Second Appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/NGN.77/2019 Copy to:

Dtd.28.08.2020

- эру то.
- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Headmaster, Bumoraguri J.B. Bumoraguri, PO- Hatizuzua, Dist.-Nagaon, Assam, Pin- 782 123 for information and necessary action.
- 2. First Appellate Authority/office of the Block Elementary Education Officer, Batadrava, PO- Dhing, Dist.- Nagaon, Assam, Pin- 782 122 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Durgeswar Das, RO- Christian Patty, PO- Nagaon, Dist.- Nagaon, Pin- 782 001, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission